## **Air Lift Warranty Information**



## Standard limited lifetime air spring warranty— no mileage restriction!

Air Lift Company warrants that Air Lift 1000, RideControl and LoadLifter 5000 air springs systems will be free from defects in workmanship or materials for the lifetime of the vehicle of original installation. This does not include installation or other service charges for replacement.



## No-risk ride satisfaction guarantee exclusively from Air Lift.

Ride on Air Lift's air springs for 60 days. We guarantee you'll be happy with the improvement in road comfort and load handling. If you're not satisfied, you may remove the products and return to your dealer for a full refund of your purchase price within the first 60 days after your purchase.

Refund must be made by the selling agent. Offer is limited to purchasing a set of Air Lift LoadLifter 5000, Ride Control, or Air Lift 1000 products. Offer may be withdrawn at any time and does not include any units improperly installed, modified, substituted or abused. Valid only on private, non-commercial application. Dated proof of purchase required.

## The fine print

Air Lift Company warrants its products, for the time periods listed below, to the original retail purchaser against manufacturing defects when used on catalog-listed applications on cars, vans, light trucks and motorhomes under normal operating conditions for as long as Air Lift manufactures the product. The warranty does not apply to products that have been improperly applied, improperly installed, used in racing or off-road applications, used for commercial purposes, or which have not been maintained in accordance with installation instructions furnished with all products. The consumer will be responsible for removing (labor charges) the defective product from the vehicle and returning it, transportation costs prepaid, to the dealer from which it was purchased or to Air Lift Company for verification.

Air Lift will repair or replace, at its option, defective products or components. A minimum \$10.00 shipping and handling charge will apply to all warranty claims. Before returning any defective product, you must call Air Lift at (800) 248-0892 in the U.S. and Canada (elsewhere, (517) 322-2144) for a Returned Materials Authorization (RMA) number. Returns to Air Lift can be sent to: Air Lift Company • 2727 Snow Road • Lansing, MI • 48917.

Product failures resulting from abnormal use or misuse are excluded from this warranty. The loss of use of the product, loss of time, inconvenience, commercial loss or consequential damages is not covered. The consumer is responsible for installation/ reinstallation (labor charges) of the product. Air Lift Company reserves the right to change the design of any product without assuming any obligation to modify any product previously manufactured.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights that may vary from state-to-state. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. The above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. There are no warranties, expressed or implied including any implied warranties of merchantability and fitness, which extend beyond this warranty period. There are no warranties that extend beyond the description on the face hereof. Seller disclaims the implied warranty of merchantability. (Dated proof of purchase required.)

Air Lift 1000	Lifetime Limited
RideControl	Lifetime Limited
SlamAir	Lifetime Limited
LoadLifter 5000*	Lifetime Limited
EasyStreet Systems	1 Year Limited

Load Controller (I)2	Year Limited
Load Controller (II)2	Year Limited
SmartAir2	Year Limited
Wireless AIR2	Year Limited
Other Accessories2	Year Limited

\*formerly SuperDuty



For more information, contact: Air Lift Company • PO Box 80167 • Lansing, MI 48908 (800) 248-0892 • Local (517) 322-2144 • Fax (517) 322-9479 • www.airliftcompany.com